GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6992
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000

FINANCE COMMISSION REPORT
DAHYA BHAIV. PATEL

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Finance Commission of the Union Territory of Daman and Diu had studied the functions of District Panchayats and Municipalities and has since been submitted its Interim as well as final report to the Government; and

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRISUNDAR LAL PATWA)
(@) & (b): The Finance Commission of the Union Territories has submitted its Report. The Ministry of Home Affairs are considering the recommendations of the Finance Commission. The Report of the Commission, alongwith Explanatory Memorandum, would be laid by that Ministry before both Houses of the Parliament.
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